
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011476-2021 

Contract

The Supply of Field Accommodation Furniture

Babcock Land Defence Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-011476
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02b446  
Published 24 May 2021, 12:15pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Babcock Land Defence Limited

BABCOCK LAND DEFENCE LIMITED, MOD DONNINGTON, BUILDING B15

TELFORD

TF2 8JT

Contact

OSP - CMT

Email

andrew.johnson1@babcockinternational.com

Telephone

+44 1952967357

Fax

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011476-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011476-2021
mailto:andrew.johnson1@babcockinternational.com


Page 2 to 7

+44 1952673864

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG21 - Telford and Wrekin

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.babcockinternational.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Defence

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

The Supply of Field Accommodation Furniture

Reference number

IRM21/7560

II.1.2) Main CPV code

39150000 - Miscellaneous furniture and equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

https://www.babcockinternational.com


Page 3 to 7

II.1.4) Short description

The Supply of Field Accommodation Furniture

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £4,270,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

39150000 - Miscellaneous furniture and equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG21 - Telford and Wrekin

Main site or place of performance

Telford and Wrekin

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Supply of Field Accommodation Furniture

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 70

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 30

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2019/S 115-281683

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

IRM21/7560

Title

The Supply of Field Accommodation Furniture

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 February 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:281683-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 7

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

TOC Ltd

Brandon Road

Coventry

CV3 2AN

Email

sale@toc-ltd.co.uk

Telephone

+44 2476450020

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG21 - Telford and Wrekin

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £4,270,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £462,000

mailto:sale@toc-ltd.co.uk


Page 6 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The Authority reserves the right to amend any condition related to security of information
to reflect any changes in national law or government policy. If any contract documents are
accompanied by instructions on safeguarding classified information (e.g. a Security
Aspects Letter), the Authority reserves the right to amend the terms of these instructions
to reflect any changes in national law or government policy, whether in respect of the
applicable protective marking scheme, specific protective markings given, the aspects to
which any protective marking applies, or otherwise. The link below to the Gov.uk website
provides information on the Government Security Classification.

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/government-security-classifications

 Advertising Regime OJEU:- This contract opportunity is published in the Official Journal
of the European Union (OJEU),the MoD Defence Contracts Bulletin and 
www.dcocontracts.mod.uk GO Reference: GO-2021524-DCB-18288566

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Babcock Land Defence Limited

Telford

Email

andrew.johnson1@babcockinternational.com

Telephone

+44 1952967357

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Babcock Land Defence Limited

Telford

https://Gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/government-security-classifications
https://www.dcocontracts.mod.uk
mailto:andrew.johnson1@babcockinternational.com


Page 7 to 7

Email

andrew.johnson1@babcockinternational.com

Telephone

+44 1952967357

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

Babcock Land Defence Limited

Telford

Email

andrew.johnson1@babcockinternational.com

Telephone

+44 1952967357

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:andrew.johnson1@babcockinternational.com
mailto:andrew.johnson1@babcockinternational.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2026-02-23T13:55:45+0000
	TCPDF




